Ripley County - Highway BB Water Line Replacement (#8443088) Owner: Ripley County Solicitor: Civil Engineering Associates - Jonesboro 05/03/2023 11:00 AM CDT

<u>-</u>						LOW BIDDER											
					Engineer Estimate		Persons and Son, Inc.		C R Contracting Inc.		KAJACS Contractors, Inc.		Hessling Construction		RL Persons Construction Inc		
Section Title	Line Item		Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	1	Furnish & Install 4" SDR-21, CL- 200, PVC Water Line	Ln Ft	13,991	\$15.00	\$209,865.00	\$22.50	\$314,797.50	\$28.00	\$391,748.00	\$31.00	\$433,721.00	\$26.09	\$365,025.19	\$34.00	\$475,694.00
	2	2	Furnish & Install 2" SDR-21, CL- 200, PVC Water Line	Ln Ft	1,455	\$12.00	\$17,460.00	\$14.00	\$20,370.00	\$25.00	\$36,375.00	\$17.00	\$24,735.00	\$26.43	\$38,455.65	\$36.00	\$52,380.00
	3		8" Highway Bore (Including 8" Steel Encasement and 4" PVC Carrier Pipe	Ln Ft	70	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$215.11	\$15,057.70	\$460.00	\$32,200.00
	4	4	Furnish & Install 6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Including Wet- Tap)	Ea	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,662.00	\$4,662.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,081.77	\$7,081.77	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	5	5	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,257.00	\$1,257.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,244.10	\$3,244.10	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	6	6	Furnish & Install Blow-Off Assembly	Ea	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,601.35	\$13,804.05	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
	7		Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 2" Water Line (Including 2" Gate Valve &	Ea	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,217.05	\$10,434.10	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
	8	8	Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 2" Water Line	Ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,331.00	\$2,662.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,840.10	\$7,680.20	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
	9	9	Furnish & Install Same Side Service Reconnection	Ea	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,012.00	\$22,264.00	\$1,700.00	\$37,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,218.13	\$136,798.86	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00
	10	10	Furnish & Install Opposite Side Service Reconnection	Ea	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,270.00	\$13,970.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,690.60	\$29,596.60	\$5,900.00	\$64,900.00
	11	11	Asphalt Surface Repair	Ln Ft	45	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$167.79	\$7,550.55	\$315.00	\$14,175.00
	12	12	Concrete Surface Repair	Ln Ft	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$129.00	\$2,064.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$324.23	\$5,187.68	\$310.00	\$4,960.00
	13	13	Gravel Surface Repair	Ln Ft	528	\$10.00	\$5,280.00	\$23.00	\$12,144.00	\$15.00	\$7,920.00	\$25.00	\$13,200.00	\$32.30	\$17,054.40	\$14.00	\$7,392.00
	14	14	Project Sign	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$964.00	\$964.00	\$3,418.99	\$3,418.99	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Total Base Bid							\$327,300.00		\$427,695.50		\$550,793.00		\$584,250.00		\$660,389.84		\$727,801.00
Deductive Alte	ernate No	1															
	15	15	Deduct 1,455 L.F. Furnish & Install 2" SDR-21 CL-200 PVC Water Line, 1 Ea. Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 2" Water Line, 1 Ea. Furnish & Install Blow-Off Assembly, 35 L.F. Gravel Surface Repair	LS	1	(\$24,810.00)	(\$24,810.00)	(\$25,166.00)	(\$25,166.00)	(\$42,150.00)	(\$42,150.00)	(\$31,810.00)	(\$31,810.00)	(\$48,027.60)	(\$48,027.60)	(\$59,070.00)	(\$59,070.00)
Total Base Bid Minus Deductive Alternate No. 1							\$302,490.00		\$402,529.50		\$508,643.00	İ	\$552,440.00		\$612,362.24	***	\$668,731.00

*** Denotes error corrected by CEA

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT BY: CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

<u>115.55</u> John S. Selig, P.E.

Member

